

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/049
Date request received:	27/02/2015
Date request responded to:	25/03/2015
Category:	Workforce
Tags:	Specialist nurses, neurology, neurological conditions, Motor Neurone Disease, Multiple Sclerosis, Parkinson's Disease

Request Detail:

Info re specialist nurses for neurological conditions

1. How many full-time equivalent specialist nurses for a) Motor Neurone Disease and b) all neurological conditions were employed in your Trust in each of the last 5 years and how many are employed at the time you respond to this request?
2. How many patients diagnosed with a) Motor Neuron Disease, b) Multiple Sclerosis and c) Parkinson's Disease received support from a specialist nurse in your Trust in each of the last 5 years (including this year to date)?
3. How much did your Trust spend on employing specialist nurses for neurological conditions in each of the last 5 years, and how much are you planning to spend on it in 2015/16?

Response Detail:

The Trust is unable to respond to this FOI request as we do not employ nurses in these specialist roles. These nurses are usually only employed by Acute Hospital Trusts so you need to request the information from them.